Form P1'0-1595 RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAIENI	SUNLT
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔍 🔍 🔍	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Acuity Brands, Inc.
Philip Sieczkowski	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1170 Peachtree Street
Other	City: AtlantaState:_ ^{GA} _Zip:_ ³⁰³⁰⁹
05/02/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/181,451	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>5/2/03</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	i ached? Tys 🔽 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Kannoth E. Darpoll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:PO Box 16362	8. Deposit account number:
City: PortalState: AZ_Zip: 85632	
9. Signature.	with & Double 12/15/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheat information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments), D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014194 FRAME: 0806

700056696

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	LLS Patent and Tradems
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenty and Tyedemarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5/12/03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip Sieczkowski 🧹 🕻	Name: <u>Acuity Brands</u> , Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖾 No	x,
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment Merger	
-	Street Address: 1170 Peachtree Stre
Security Agreement Ir Change of Name	
다. Other	Atlanta CA
	City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip:
Execution Date: <u>5/2/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: $5/$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	QUA 18/45
	ttached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Name: Kenneth E. Darnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	La Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: PO_Box_16362	o, Deposit account number.
Sileer Address.	
City: <u>Porta1</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85632</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth E. Darnell	AF & Deall Stalaz
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	rer sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents &	Ih required cover sheet Information to: . Trademarka, Box Assignments .n, D.C. 20231
wasningk	n, 6.5. 2023 (

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Philip Sieczkowski, 1261 Albemarle Way, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044, have invented a certain improvement in LUMINAIRE, an application for which was executed concurrently herewith, and;

Whereas, Acuity Brands, Inc. of 1170 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention, including all foreign rights, as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the

United States proper protection for said improvement.

Philip Séczkowski

PATENT REEL: 014194 FRAME: 0808

.

KENNETH E. DARNELL

ED

P.O. BOX 362 PORTAL, ARIZONA 85632 (520) 558-2216 PHONE/ FAX vongypsy®vtc.net

December 15, 2003

FAX: 703 306-5995 Four pages

Mail Stop Assignments U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division

Re: Non-Recordation Notice Document ID No. 102451199

Sir:

Resubmitted herewith for recordation is the assignment for SN 29/181,451 with a corrected cover sheet as well as the original cover sheet which indicates the Document ID number and the serial number. The original cover sheet shows payment of the recordation fee.

If there are questions, please call the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Kenneth E. Darnell

Encls.

Certificate of Transmission:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2003.

Kenneth E. Darnell